Page 1 of 2

SCHEDULE "G"

HARMONIZED SALES TAX AND NEW HOUSING REBATE

1. The parties acknowledge that as at the date of this Agreement, Harmonized Sales Tax
("HST") is applicable to this transaction pursuant to the Excise Tax Act (Canada) (the
"Legislation") and that, the Purchaser may qualify for the GST/HST new housing
rebate (as is authorized by the Legislation from time to time) (the "New Housing
Rebate") in respect of this transaction.

2. The Purchaser is hereby advised that the Purchase Price listed in "Purchase Price"
Section of this Agreement includes all HST and the New Housing Rebate applicable to
this transaction (refer to maximum rebate allowance in Clause 8) as at the date this
Agreement is signed by the parties. All sales taxes applicable to the transaction
(including any applicable New Housing Rebate) will be calculated as of the closing of
the subject transaction and will be applied in accordance with the Legislation. In the
event that there is a change to the Legislation after the execution of this Agreement but
prior to the closing of this transaction, the Vendor shall make all applicable adjustments
to the sales taxes payable in this transaction in accordance with all applicable
Legislation.

- 5. The Purchaser hereby irrevocably assigns to the Vendor the benefit of the New Housing
5 Rebate, if applicable to this transaction.

4, The Purchaser hereby warrants and agrees that:

(a) The Real Property is being purchased as the Purchaser's primary place of
residence and that the Purchaser will take possession and occupy the Dwelling
forthwith upon closing and will not allow occupancy of the Dwelling by any
other individual (other than the Purchaser's immediate family) as a place of
residence prior to occupancy by the Purchaser;

(b) Purchaser will execute and deliver on closing such documents as the Vendor
may require to confirm the warranties and agreements contained in this
Schedule; and

© Purchaser will submit to the Vendor on closing, prior to or after closing at the
Vendor's request, an application or applications in the manner and in the form
prescribed containing prescribed information required by the Legislation for
the New Housing Rebate

5 The Purchaser acknowledges that the Vendor has calculated the Purchase Price on the
assumption that the New Housing Rebate will be applicable to this transaction. If for
any reason the Purchaser does not qualify for the New Housing Rebate, then the
Purchaser shall be fully responsible for paying to the Vendor the amount of such New
Housing Rebate plus interest at the Bank of Montreal prime rate from the date the
statement of adjustments is calculated plus any fees, penalties or damages imposed on
the Vendor under the Legislation. For greater certainty, the Purchaser acknowledges
that the New Housing Rebate described above is for individuals buying a new house or
residential condominium as a primary place of residence for themselves or a relation. It
does not include the rebate for HST which may be available to investors buying a new
house or residential condominium as a rental property ( the GST/HST "New
Property Rebate"). If the Property is being purchased for investment purposes, the
Purchaser will not qualify for the New Housing Rebate and the Purchaser shall be
responsible for paying to the Vendor an amount equal to the New Housing Rebate which
has been included in the Purchase Price hereunder. All Purchasers buying a new house
or residential condominium as a rental property are responsible for applying for the New
Residential Rental Property Rebate after the closing of the subject transaction.

@ &

Purchaser Purchaser Vendor
REV: September 16, 2020

4



Page 2 of 2

6. The Purchaser acknowledges and agrees that the Purchase Price set forth in this
Agreement has been arrived at on the basis that the Purchase Price includes all Extras,
premiums and bonuses and excludes any Extras ordered pursuant to a Change Order
e following the date of execution of this Agreement. The Purchaser acknowledges that the
purchase of additional Extras following the date of execution of this Agreement may
push the Purchase Price of the Real Property into a different sales tax category for the
purposes of determining the amount of the New Housing Rebate, and that this may lower
the amount of said New Housing Rebate applicable to the transaction. If a reduced New
Housing Rebate is applicable under the Legislation due to the purchase of Extras
following the date of execution of this Agreement, the Purchaser agrees to compensate
the Vendor for the, amount by which the New Housing Rebate used to calculate the
Purchase Price listed in the "Purchase Price" section herein exceeds the actual applicable
New Housing Rebate, such amount to be credited to the Vendor as an adjustment on
closing.

7. The Parties acknowledge that for purposes of Land Transfer Tax, the total consideration
to be inserted in the Transfer/Deed of Land for this transaction shall be the total
Purchase Price including Extras excluding HST and the New Housing Rebate, namely
$611,552.21 . The Purchaser is responsible for payment in full of the Land
Transfer Tax and the cost of registration of the transfer.

8. . The Purchaser agrees to execute all further documents required by the Vendor after
closing to give effect to this Schedule.

Signed at Embrun, ON this 14 day of August R 2021
vV Xe—"" VALECRAFT HOMES (2019) LIMITED
"PURCHASER

'PURCHASER PER:~

Bugusk 19,204

DATE: J

PROJECT: PLACE ST THOMAS 6 LOT: 11

REV: September 16, 2020

AREFE



SCHEDULE "O"

Purchaser acknowledges that the Vendor's Model Home contains numerous upgraded features and
options which are not included in the base price. The base price includes those features as outlined in
Schedule "B".

All options and upgrades contained in the Model Home are available as extras. The Purchaser has the
opportunity to purchase any or all options or upgrades as viewed in the Model Home so as to permit
the Purchaser to customize their home in accordance with their particular needs or preferences.

SCHEDULE "O" to the Agreement of Purchase and Sale between VALECRAFT HOMES (2019)
LIMITED, Vendor and Anuoluwa Adesimbo Iyaniwura & Timothy Tunji Iyaniwura

Purchaser (s).

Dated at Embrun, ON this 14 day of August 5 2021

Witness "Purchaser
Witness i Putchaser

PROJECT: PLACE ST THOMAS 6

LOT: 11

VALECRAFT HOMES (2019) LIMITED

PER

M\Q\ﬁ}/ lqal 0'200’1(

DATE: ¥

L REV: September 16, 2020



S T
Rk T

SCHEDULE "T"

Personal Information of Each Purchaser - Individuals

1) Full Name: Anuoluwa Adesimbo Iyaniwura
Business Address: 140 Promenade du Prtage IV Gatineau QC J8X 4B6
Business Telephone Number: 819-578-5756
Home Address: 315 Wisteria Cres., Gloucester ON K1V 0N4
Home Telephone Number: 613-733-3549
Occupation: Public Servant
Identity Verification (Original of one of the following seen by Vendor)
° Birth Certificate
° Driver's Licence
. Passport
° Record of Landing
o Permanent Resident Card
. Other (if permitted by Government)
Type: Driver's Licence
Number: 19624-05515-75415
e
Purchaser Purchaser
?) Full Name: Timothy Tunji Iyaniwura

Business Address: N/A

Business Telephone Number: N/A

Home Address: 315 Wisteria Cres., Gloucester ON K1V 0N4
Home Telephone Number: 613-733-3549

Occupation: Retired

Identity Verification (Original of one of the following seen by Vendor)

o Birth Certificate

° Driver's Licence

° Passport

. Record of Landing

° Permanent Resident Card

° Other (if permitted by Government)
Type: Government of Canada ID
Number: A9853511

f ; % L
Purchaser Purchaser

REV: September 16, 2020



’ ~ Schedule "T"

Project: Place St. Thomas 6

~Plan No: 50M-352
Lot No: 11 - Phase 6
Model: #1015 "A" Rev Murry
Date: August 14, 2021

Purchaser: Anuoluwa Adesimbo lyaniwura
- Purchaser: Timothy Tuniji lyaniwura




1
1202/0Z/T0 3'0 B 3 *83)jou Jnoyiim a8uey> 0} 323[qns eie pue ajeusxoidde ate Sujdesspue) pue suojeayydads ‘suojsuswiq *Aljunwwiod paysiuy wolj Alea Aew pue ajeas o} Jop *Ajuo 3daauod ysise ue s) Supiapuay,

woo a2y, .
e T3 ANoNVATE

Il | rom | =t g : B 1 [ -
el . | o | s | |
e i 7 e el
Z L \Nﬂ.« Z / / m I // 7 / - VZAZ ZA 2220 27 ]
: : = )\ %) V4, L [(Z—AZ] 4

; _._m_svmcow m
Nm g T1ony  eeed

BINMUBAT [[UNL AGIOWIL :95eydind

einmiued| oquiisepy eunjonuy Haseydind

g eseyd - | 401

z5e-Nos “ON ueld

- 9Hd 1Sd S

14 “OS LLSL
510 1300

| AU

NN JHL

Pajwig (610z) sowog

1JBI00[BA

@

00€4£669418-6219-124-0108-6421.5180 :dl adojaauz ubignooq

P



1

Buipes3 a)1s 0) anp sajien sdays Jo JaquInN :3J0N, eale J0o)| pajels alj) Woy) Alea Aeus a3eds J0o)) 5]qRasn jen)dy aajjou Inoy)im a3uey o) 13a(qns ase suojjeayjiaads pue sjepajew ‘suejd 30 B 3 ‘usoys se ag 10u Aew pue AJuo s1deauod Jj1e a1e suopeNsnY) JoLaIXg ‘ajeuxoidde ale suojsuawip |y

“HNOILYAZT3 - 4004 INTWISYE

610Z/£0/90 '3'08 '3

NOILVYATT3 ) HOO1d ANNOYO

Zl
Hoyod
|
| | r
| |
| | X(NOILYAZTA - HOOH INIW3SVa
| =4t 0=t |
| ELI D) |
Lo J
4500 0 (-8
N3a
43A04 . . :
“ A emooi INaw3sve
e
Y o
N
A
N,
1 AN st
s | NS 1
Z# Woouaaa 1 r]
—HLVE

0-113 8-01
WOOU ONINIa

Jowols ‘

1 - b @ e NIHOLNI Z# NIY2L! LNGHeriI
NN T ¢ wrSLdo 1 do WAbLdO
y_\h— N I 5 ! ~) b i
31INSN3 ‘01" A =
o | | == =E =] N
¥ b Kl mnnmnmman
_ “ _ :\
ImEean i i -
o [ |q [
= : dgl “m _ imEmEr ._ _ 9
sy} 2 = i}
@ ST N u_ § |
081 8 000 s i r i l._>
100H03a Y3LSV viooY Lvalp ] { 8 i
il T H bl EJYE T __ aLizina_|
! e A
- \\\ ~ M’ ] .:u 100U*93u'LI0 @
L) =

LTI o ‘L4 ‘DS LLSL |

einmiueA| ilun Ayjouwr] :seseyoind g eseyd - L} 191 : 5101 730N >~—M— : E m —..—:—l
:%v 2ge-Nog “ON Ueld . % PONUIT (6107) SOWOH

eanmjueA] oquiIsspy egnjonuy aseydind — T oHd LS4 @S “ﬁ&.ﬁouﬂw\/ @

sl% A% _ L TR : 00€-4v£66818-621 6-}2:4-01 08-6:121,5180 :ql 8dojonuz ubignoog




In

|1
[|C

HEEE

JnoAe uayoyy piepuels

einmiued| Ilun] Ayjown |
:Jaseyoingd

einmiue/| oquisapy emnjonuy
- eseyoind

1202 ‘1 1snbny :ajeQ

9 9SeUd = LLIOT 1)y (aniavo ® snanoLs

Auny A9y V., GLOL# I9PON

y
9 sewoy| s 8%e|d- .M,,,&.HH._BOQ

ZGE-INOS :Ueld

'PY1 (6102) SOWOH JeIoslep |




Bl

Roma Collection
All Models
STANDARD

BREAKFAST / DINETTE
A3018P-11
Bulb: 1 x A19 LED Bulb

ENTRY / HALL / LAUNDRY / BEDROOMS /

DEN / STUDY / BATH CEILING / KITCHEN SINK /
FINISHED BASEMENT AREAS

(Plan Permitting)

A3C12-11

12" dia.

Bulbs: 2 x A19 LED Bulb

POWDER ROOM VANITY
(Plan Permitting)
A18012-7

14" Wide

Bulbs: 2 x A19 LED Bulb

CLOSET / PANTRY
A121-11
Bulb: 1 x A19 LED Bulb

* All dimensions are approximate.

Valecraft

DINING ROOM / STAIRWELL / HIGH CEILINGS
A3016cn-11
Bulbs: 3 x A19 LED Bulb

< ; \’\mut‘“
KITCHEN / MASTER BEDROOM BASEMENT STAIRS / SOFFIT
(Plan Permitting) AFR4-0830-WH
A3018-11 LED Recessed Light
16" dia. 5" dia.

Bulbs: 3 x A19 LED Bulb

BATHROOM VANITY
A16013-7

24" Wide

Bulbs: 3 x A19 LED Bulb

FRONT / BACK EXTERIOR
A1101S-BK

4-3/8" Wide x 6-7/8" High x 7-1/8" Ext
Bulb: 1 x A19 LED Bulb

*** Keyless LIGHT OUTLETS IN GARAGE, UNFINISHED BASEMENT AREAS***

Project: Place St. Thomas 6

Purchaser: Anuoluwa Adesimbo lyaniwura

Plan #: S0M-352

Purchaser: 1imothy Tunji lyaniwura

LGE: 11 - Phase 6

Date: AUgust 14, 2021

Model: #1015 "A" Rev Murry

K/Sales/Light Fixtures/VH2019

Revised 09/29/2020

@ £




